ltm to
$ million  fy08 fy09 fy10 30-seP-10

Restructure costs related to acquisitions  (3) (4) (4) (5)

Costs relating to litigation matters  – – (1) (1)

Costs relating to scheme of arrangement  – – (5) (37)

Acquisition costs  – (2) (3) (2)

E-clinic revaluation  – – 2 2

Symbion break fee  14 (14) – –

Symbion offer costs  (16) – – –

Symbion equity swap costs  (8) – – –

Medical malpractice adjustment  (4) – – –

Banking facility fees written off  (1) – – –

Total non-recurring items  (18) (20) (11) (43)

Pro forma historical aggregated balance sheet of the Healthscope Group
The pro forma historical aggregated balance sheet of the Healthscope Group shown below represents the aggregated
balance sheet of Healthscope Limited as at 30 September 2010 adjusted for the new funding structure implemented to
facilitate and reflecting the acquisition of Healthscope Limited by Asia Pacific Healthcare Group Pty Ltd and completion
of the Offer as if they were in place as at 30 September 2010.

6767HealtHscOpe nOtes prOspectUs

   Pro forma
 balance sHeet as at  net balance sHeet as at
$ million 30 sePtember 2010  adJustments1 30 sePtember 2010

Current assets

Cash 2  –  2

Trade and other receivables 1102  –  110

Prepayments 15  –  15

Inventories 46  –  46

Total current assets 173  –  173

Non-current assets

Trade and other receivables 8  –  8

Property, plant and equipment 1,122  –  1,122

Deferred tax assets 54  –  54

Intangible assets 983  730  1,713

Other 13  –  13

Total non-current assets 2,180  730  2,910

Total assets 2,353  730  3,083

Current liabilities

Payables 164  –  164

Provisions and other liabilities 104  –  104

Borrowings 7  –  7

Deferred purchase considerations 13  –  13

Current tax liabilities 7  –  7

Total current liabilities 295  –  295

Non-current liabilities

Provisions 15  –  15

External Borrowings (including notes of $215 million) 780  649  1,4293

Shareholder Loans –  449  449

Deferred purchase considerations 20  –  20

Capitalised finance costs  (1)  (82)  (83)

Deferred revenue 4  –  4

Deferred tax liabilities 46  –  46

Total non-current liabilities 864  1,016  1,880

Total liabilities 1,159  1,016  2,175

Net assets 1,194  (286)  908

Shareholders’ funds

Contributed equity 1,075  (95)  980

Reserves (18)  18  0

Retained earnings 137  (209)  (72)

Total shareholders’ funds 1,194  (286)  908

1.  Net Adjustments reflect the investment in Healthscope Limited by funds advised and managed by Carlyle and TPG and the new structure following
the acquisition of Healthscope Limited. As the acquisition price exceeded the net asset value of Healthscope Limited and its controlled entities,
intangibles have increased by $730 million.

2.  Trade receivables are disclosed net of receivables sold to Westpac under the Receivables Purchase Agreement. The receivables sold at
30 September 2010 were $108.9 million and the proceeds from the sale were used to retire non-current borrowings and reduce the overall